



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 379/2011

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORSAppellants

Through: None.

versus

BASSI BUILDERSRespondent

Through: Mr. Varun Kapur, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

25.08.2025

%

1. It is already 04:45 P.M.
2. There is no appearance on behalf of the appellants.
3. In the interest of justice, renotify on 12.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 25, 2025/Ab