



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 379/2011

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORSAppellants

Through:

versus

BASSI BUILDERS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv. for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **12.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to examine the Trial Court record.
3. At request, renotify on 29.04.2026.
4. In the meantime, brief written synopsis of the submissions be filed on behalf of the parties, not exceeding 5 pages, alongwith list of relied upon judgments, before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy to the learned counsel of the other side.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 12, 2026/nk/sg