



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 379/2011

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORSAppellants

Through: Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.
versus

BASSI BUILDERSRespondent

Through: Mr. Varun Kapur, Mr. Divyansh
Singh, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Written submissions in terms of order dated 12.01.2026 on behalf of the parties have not been filed. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 29.09.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/kr/ns